

Government Gazette

of the State of

New South Wales

Number 105-Crown Land Friday, 22 March 2024

The New South Wales Government Gazette is the permanent public record of official NSW Government notices. It also contains local council, non-government and other notices.

Each notice in the Government Gazette has a unique reference number that appears in parentheses at the end of the notice and can be used as a reference for that notice (for example, (n2019-14)).

The Gazette is compiled by the Parliamentary Counsel's Office and published on the NSW legislation website (www.legislation.nsw.gov.au) under the authority of the NSW Government. The website contains a permanent archive of past Gazettes.

To submit a notice for gazettal, see the Gazette page.

By AuthorityGovernment Printer

ISSN 2201-7534

CROWN LAND MANAGEMENT ACT 2016 APPOINTMENT OF STATUTORY LAND MANAGER BOARD MEMBERS

Pursuant to clause 4(1) of Schedule 5 to the *Crown Land Management Act 2016*, the persons specified in Column 1 of the Schedule hereunder are appointed, for the terms of office specified in that Column, as board members for the statutory land manager specified opposite in Column 2, which has been appointed as Crown land manager of the land referred to in Column 3 of the Schedule. It is a condition of the appointment that the board member must comply with the Department of Planning, Housing and Infrastructure - Crown Lands *Crown reserve code of conduct: For non-council Crown land managers and commons trusts* (as may be amended or replaced from time to time).

The Hon. Stephen Kamper MP Minister for Lands and Property

Schedule

Column 1

Mrs Tamra Ann Taekata

Mr Wayne Daniel Taekata

Mr Steven Brian Booker

Mrs Leanne Dore Grocott

For a term commencing date of this notice and expiring 21-Mar-2029

Column 2 Column 3

Glenreagh Public Recreation Reserve Land Manager Reserve No. 81867 Purpose:

Public Recreation Notified: 21-Aug-1959

File Reference: SLM/APP763/001

[n2024-0543] NSW Government Gazette 22 March 2024